PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3705875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT PATENT NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 036526 Frame 51. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEES AS ZIAD BAYA'A AND AHMAD BAYA'A
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503615011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIAD BAYA'A	12/14/2015
AHMAD BAYA'A	12/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIAD BAYA'A
Street Address:	44 EAGLE PT.
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92604
Name:	AHMAD BAYA'A
Street Address:	44 EAGLE PT.
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8015089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(646)200-5227	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	310-499-8624	
Email:	maulin.shah@envisionip.com	
Correspondent Name:	MAULIN SHAH	
Address Line 1:	4801 GLENWOOD AVE.	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 41	
Address Line 4:	RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L13-001-2010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAULIN V. SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/MAULIN V. SHAH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2	
source=AhmadBayaa_Affidavit#page1.tif	

source=ZiadBayaa_Affidavit#page1.tif

Applicant:	Baya'a et al.
Attorney Docket No.:	L13-001-2010
Serial No.:	12/848,682
Patent No.:	8,015,089
For:	A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PRE-PAID COMMODITY-BASED CREDIT ACCOUNT
Filed:	August 2, 2010
Issue Date:	September 6, 2011

Affidavit of Inventor and Original Assignee Ahmad Baya'a

I, Ahmad Baya'a, along with Ziad Baya'a, am the owner and assignee of United States Patent No. 8,015,089 (the '089 Patent). An assignment of the '089 Patent was previously recorded with erroneous information on reel 036526, frame 51.

The chain of title for the '089 Patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment, and the original applicant and last correct assignee has been, and continues to be, the owner of the '089 Patent.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S. C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Ahmad Baya'a Date: 1/21/16

PATENT REEL: 037551 FRAME: 0600

Applicant:	Baya'a et al.
Attorney Docket No.:	L13-001-2010
Serial No.:	12/848,682
Patent No.:	8,015,089
For:	A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PRE-PAID COMMODITY-BASED CREDIT ACCOUNT
Filed:	August 2, 2010
Issue Date:	September 6, 2011

Affidavit of Inventor and Original Assignee Ahmad Baya'a

I, Ziad Baya'a, along with Ahmad Baya'a, am the owner and assignee of United States Patent No. 8,015,089 (the '089 Patent). An assignment of the '089 Patent was previously recorded with erroneous information on reel 036526, frame 51.

The chain of title for the '089 Patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment, and the original applicant and last correct assignee has been, and continues to be, the owner of the '089 Patent.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S. C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Ziad Baya'a Date: 1/21/16

RECORDED: 12/16/2015